5.1  Liquidated Damages shall be as follows if the actual Substantial Completion exceeds the 
required date of Substantial Completion:  

5.1.1. Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($750.00) per calendar day (“Day”) from 

Day 1 through Day 7 past the Substantial Completion date.  
5.1.2. One Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($1,250.00) per Day 

from Day 8 through Day 15 past the Substantial Completion date (7 days before 
Fall Quarter).  

5.1.3. One Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($1,500.00) per Day from Day 16 
and beyond. 

6.  Tax Compliance. 

Contractor hereby affirms, under penalty of perjury, as provided in ORS 305.385(6), that to the best of 
Contractor’s knowledge Contractor is not in violation of any of the tax laws described in ORS 305.380(4),